
Household
Size

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9+

$46,950

$63,450

$79,950

$96,450

$112,950

$129,450

$145,950

$162,450

$16,500 
add for each person

Maximum Adjusted
Gross Income

Household Income Chart

Income-eligible South Coast AQMD residents can receive up to $12,000 to trade their 
old vehicle with a newer, greener one. Or, get $7,500 for public transit or an e-bike!

* 	 Participants living in a 
Disadvantaged Community (DAC) 
census tract are eligible for an 
additional $2,000 in grant funding. 
(incentive amounts shown already 
include funding)

** 	Up to $2,000 of funding is 
available for the installation of a 
Level 2 electric vehicle charger 
if you purchase a Plug-in Hybrid 
(PHEV) or Battery Electric Vehicle 
(BEV) through the Replace Your 
Ride Program.

South Coast 
Air Quality 
Management District

For More Information
Website: www.replaceyourride.com
Phone: (844)797-2223
Email: info@replaceyourride.com

Stay Connected With Us 
@SouthCoastAQMD

Eligibility is based on income, residency, and eligible vehicle to retire!*

1. You are a new applicant to a vehicle replacement grant program
2. You live within South Coast AQMD’s jurisdiction
3. You have a qualifying household income (see chart)
4. Your vehicle to retire is a model year 2010 or older passenger vehicle, 

operated in California and in your name for the last 2 years.
 
*Other requirements apply. For the full list of eligibility requirements visit 

www.replaceyourride.com.

Battery (BEV) and 
Fuel Cell (FCEV)

Plug-In Hybrid Electric 
Vehicles (PHEV)

$9,500 
(non-DAC)

$11,500
(DAC*)

$10,000 
(non-DAC)

Alternative 
Mobility Card

Up to 
$2,000 **

$12,000
(DAC*)

e-Bike
$7,500

Up to 
$2,000 **

e-Bike or 
Public Transportation

Electric Vehicle Supply 
Equipment (EVSE)

Are you Eligible?

Grant Amounts

http://www.replaceyourride.com

