

Income-eligible South Coast AQMD residents can receive up to \$12,000 to trade their old vehicle with a newer, greener one. Or, get \$7,500 for public transit or an e-bike!

Are you Eligible?

Eligibility is based on income, residency, and eligible vehicle to retire!*

- 1. You are a new applicant to a vehicle replacement grant program
- 2. You live within South Coast AQMD's jurisdiction
- **3.** You have a qualifying household income (see chart)
- 4. Your vehicle to retire is a model year 2010 or older passenger vehicle, operated in California and in your name for the last 2 years.
- *Other requirements apply. For the full list of eligibility requirements visit www.replaceyourride.com.

Grant Amounts

	Plug-In Hybrid Electric	\$9,500	\$11,500
	Vehicles (PHEV)	(non-DAC)	(DAC*)
H 20	Battery (BEV) and	\$10,000	\$12,000
	Fuel Cell (FCEV)	(non-DAC)	(DAC*)
	e-Bike or	Alternative	e-Bike
	Public Transportation	Mobility Card	\$7,500
→ \$\bar{\psi}\$	Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE)	Up to \$2,000 **	Up to \$2,000 **

For More Information

Website: www.replaceyourride.com

Phone: (844)797-2223

Email: info@replaceyourride.com



Household Income Chart

Household Size	Maximum Adjusted Gross Income
1	\$46,950
2	\$63,450
3	\$79,950
4	\$96,450
5	\$112,950
6	\$129,450
7	\$145,950
8	\$162,450
9+	\$16,500 add for each person

- Participants living in a Disadvantaged Community (DAC) census tract are eligible for an additional \$2,000 in grant funding. (incentive amounts shown already include funding)
- ** Up to \$2,000 of funding is available for the installation of a Level 2 electric vehicle charger if you purchase a Plug-in Hybrid (PHEV) or Battery Electric Vehicle (BEV) through the Replace Your Ride Program.









